

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

RHB Islamic Kelana Jaya branch will be reconfigured to full fledged branch (RHB Islamic and RHB Bank) wef October 19, 2020 as per the details below:

Dear Valued Customer,

We wish to inform you that we will be offering full fledged branch services effective 19 October 2020. You may perform both RHB Islamic and Conventional transactions for all accounts at this branch. Your existing account(s) and facilities will remain unchanged.

Existing	Full fledged
RHB Islamic product and services only	Both RHB Bank and RHB Islamic product and services

For your convenience, we also encourage you to access your account(s) with us anywhere, anytime through the RHBNow internet banking portal and RHB Mobile Banking App.

For any further enquiries, please contact our Customer Care Center at 03-9206 8118.

Thank you for your patience and understanding and we look forward to continue serving you.

Personal	~
Premier	
Insurance	~
Business	~
RHB Group	~